Note: Per unit data derived from weighted average BUCs outstanding during the period, except for the Net Book Values, which are based on
shares outstanding on the stated date. Numbers may not sum due to rounding. The sales of BUCs during the first quarter were at prices above
Net Book Value but did not materially impact overall Net Book Value per BUC.

© 2024 Greystone & Co. II LLC

 13

Supplemental Financial Report for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2024

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The interest rate sensitivity table below represents the change in interest income from investments, net of interest on debt and settlement

payments for interest rate derivatives over the next twelve months, assuming an immediate parallel shift in the SOFR yield curve and the
resulting implied forward rates are realized as a component of this shift in the curve and assuming management does not adjust its strategy in
response. The amounts in the table below do not consider any potential unrealized gains or losses from derivatives in determining the net
interest income impact.

Description  - 50 basis points   - 25 basis points   + 50 basis points
+ 100 basis

points
+ 200 basis

points
TOB Debt Financings  $ 2,115,000   $ 1,057,500   $ (2,115,000 )  $ (4,230,000 )  $ (8,459,999 )
TEBS Debt Financings   77,146   38,573   (77,146 )   (154,292 )   (308,584 )
Other Financings & Derivatives   (1,715,410 )   (857,705 )   1,715,410   3,430,820   6,861,640
Variable Rate Investments   (424,507 )   (212,253 )   424,507   849,013   1,698,026

Net Interest Income Impact  $ 52,229   $ 26,115   $ (52,229 )  $ (104,459 )  $ (208,917 )

Per BUC Impact (1)  $ 0.002   $ 0.001   $ (0.002 )  $ (0.005 )  $ (0.009 )

(1)The net interest income impact per BUC calculated based on 23,057,328 BUCs outstanding as of March 31, 2024.

© 2024 Greystone & Co. II LLC

 14

Supplemental Financial Report for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2024

Total Revenue & Gain on Sale Trends
(Dollar amounts in thousands)

© 2024 Greystone & Co. II LLC

 15

Supplemental Financial Report for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2024

Operating Expense Trends
(Dollar amounts in thousands)

(1)This Item includes unrealized gains and losses on the Partnership's interest rate derivative instruments that are non-cash income (expense) in the period reported.

Since April 1, 2022, the sum of “Salaries and benefits” and “General and administrative” expenses as a percentage of Total Assets has
averaged approximately 0.27% per quarter.

© 2024 Greystone & Co. II LLC
 16

Supplemental Financial Report for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2024

Tax Income Information Related to Beneficial Unit Certificates
The following table summarizes tax-exempt and taxable income as percentages of total income allocated to the Partnership’s BUCs on